

## City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: City Clerk To: City Council From: City Manager & Staff Council Meeting Date: November 18, 2024 Re: Adding the City of Columbia Fire Chief as an Ex-Officio Member to the Mayor's Task Force on the U.S.S. Columbia

Executive Summary

A resolution has been prepared to add the City of Columbia Fire Chief as an ex-officio member to the Mayor's Task Force on the U.S.S. Columbia.

Discussion

At the request of the Chair of the Mayor's Task Force on the U.S.S. Columbia, Anne Moore, a motion was approved by the City Council at the November 4, 2024 Council Meeting to add the City of Columbia Fire Chief as an ex-officio member to the Mayor's Task Force on the U.S.S. Columbia. Current Fire Chief, Brian Schaeffer, is agreeable to serving on this Task Force.

There are currently nine members and two non-voting ex-officio members, one appointed by the President of Columbia College and the other appointed by the Commanding Officer of the Naval Reserve Officers Training Corps (NROTC) program on the University of Missouri-Columbia campus. This would add a third non-voting ex-officio member, i.e. the City of Columbia Fire Chief.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: Not Applicable. Long-Term Impact: Not Applicable.

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not Applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Not Applicable, Secondary Impact: Not applicable, Tertiary Impact: Not Applicable



## City of Columbia 701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

| Legislative History |  |
|---------------------|--|
| Date                | Action   |
| 04/04/1994          | R74-94 – Establishing a U.S.S. Columbia Commissioning<br>Committee.    |
| 03/21/2016          | R32-16 – Establishing the Mayor's Task Force on the U.S.S.<br>Columbia |

Suggested Council Action

Adoption of the resolution.